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GALASHIELS COMMON GOOD FUND

APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

Applicant Details
Name and Address of
Applicant/Organisation:

Telephone No:

E-mail address:

Galashiels Camera Club
C/O James Paxton

6 Station Yard
Clovenfords

Galashiels

TD1 3LT

Address to which payment
should be made:

Ford Renton (Treasurer)
3 Parsonage Road, Galashiels, TD1 3HS

Activities

Please supply a brief
description of the
activities of your
organisation and  the

benefits it brings to the
local community:

The aim of the club is to practice and promote photography amongst
its members and members of the public.

The objectives of the club are to expand photographic knowledge and
skills through lectures, competitions, tuition and other activities within
a social environment.

Assistance Requested
Please indicate the sum
requested and the purpose
for which it will be used:

A sum of £300 would assist the Club to stage its annual Agricultural
competition. This is the annual showcase for the club which attracts
members of the public and other camera clubs in the Scottish Borders.

When will the donation be
required:

As soon as it becomes available.

If this is a one-off project,

then please give the
following details —
Date (s):

Estimated total cost:

Funds already raised by
applicant’s own efforts:
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Funds raised or expected
to be raised from other
sources (please  state
sources):

The club raised £304 from the event last year and this will go towards
the outlay this year.

Other information

If you have other
information which you
feel is relevant to this
application, please provide
details including details of
any previous assistance
given:

It has been normal in the past to ask members to provide catering for
the event at their own expense. In the interest of bio-security it is felt
that the catering should be allocated to a suitably qualified caterer.

The funds that we have at the moment will become seriously depleted
or wiped out, as we have to buy new equipment, in the form of a new
projector, laptop computer and associated software in the near future.
Our present equipment is beginning to fail. We need this to continue to
function as a successful club. Therefore, any assistance you can give
us would be gratefully received.

Declaration

1 hereby make application for assistance as set out above and certify that the information I have

provided is accyrate

Signed:

PositionATeld:Chairman/Secretary

Date: /07 @Il 2016

Note: All applications from organisations MUST be accompanied by a copy of the latest
audited accounts

This completed form, accounts and any supporting details should be submitted to the Fiona
Walling, Democratic Services Officer, Scottish Borders Council, Council Headquarters, Newtown
St Boswells, TD6 0SA. Telephone 01835 826504 email fwalling(@scotborders.gov.uk
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Galashiels Camera Club

Accounts for year to 22nd March 2016

Income and Expenditure
income

Membership Subscriptions
Tea/Raffle takings
Agri Competition:
Entry (£179) and raffie (£125)
Agri float
Culross outing Members contribution

Total

Expenditure

Langlee Affiliation/Room Hire
Judges/Speakers/Expenses
Catering/Wine

Supplies/Equipment (bulb)

Office Expenses

SPF Annual Subscription/Insurance
Club Outing - petrol/minibus hire
Auditor Fees

Total

Sumplus/Deficit
Funds held at start of period
Funds held at close of period

2015/16

£405.00
£296.20

£304.00
£50.00
£70.00

£1,125.20

£170.00
£176.50
£80.86
£0.00
£136.15
£122.07
£111.38
£25.00

£821.96

£303.24
1914.53
21177

Accounts prepared by Steve Currie (Treasurer)

I have examined the books and records of Galashiels Camera Ciub and certify that the
Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended has been prepared therefrom.

2014/15

£490.00
£297.40

£297.00

£0.00

£1,084.40

£234.75
£443.00
£65.74
£125.47
£197.59
£92.84
£0.00
£25.00

£1,184.39

-£99.99
£2,014.52
£1,914.53



Galashiels Camera Club

Accounts for year to 28 February 2015

Income and Expenditure
Income

Membership Subscriptions

Tea/Raffle takings

Agri Competition: Sponsors
Entries (Raffle£152/£188.00)

Surplus of outing

Total

Expenditure

Langlee Affiliation/Room Hire
Judges/Speakers/Expenses
Catering/Wine

Supplies/Equipment (bulb)

Office Expenses

SPF Annual Subscription/Insurance
Club Quting — petrol/minibus hire
Auditor Fees

Total

Surplus/Deficit

Funds held at start of period
Funds held at close of period

2014/15

£490.00
£297.40

£297.00
£0.00

£1,084.40

£234.75
£443.00
£65.74
£125.47
£197.59
£92.84
£0.00
£25.00

£1,184.39

X5l

2014.52
1914.53

Accounts prepared oy Alice Goodwir: (Treasurer;

| have examined the books and records of Galashiels Camera Club and certify that
the Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended has been prepared

therefrom.
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2013/14

£625.00
£341.80
£0.00
£349.00
£10.00

£1,325.80

£227.75
£440.00
£94.26

£140.67
£161.83
£0.00
£25.00

£1,089.51

£236.29
£1,778.23
£2,014.52



