Chief Executive

1 2 OCT 2016



Democratic Services

GALASHIELS COMMON GOOD FUND APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

C/O James Paxton 6 Station Yard Clovenfords Galashiels TD1 3LT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ford Renton (Treasurer) 3 Parsonage Road, Galashiels, TD1 3HS
The aim of the club is to practice and promote photography amongst its members and members of the public. The objectives of the club are to expand photographic knowledge and skills through lectures, competitions, tuition and other activities within a social environment.
A sum of £300 would assist the Club to stage its annual Agricultural competition. This is the annual showcase for the club which attracts members of the public and other camera clubs in the Scottish Borders.
As soon as it becomes available.

Funds raised or expected to be raised from other sources (please state sources):

The club raised £304 from the event last year and this will go towards the outlay this year.

Other information

If you have other information which you feel is relevant to this application, please provide details including details of any previous assistance given:

It has been normal in the past to ask members to provide catering for the event at their own expense. In the interest of bio-security it is felt that the catering should be allocated to a suitably qualified caterer. The funds that we have at the moment will become seriously depleted or wiped out, as we have to buy new equipment, in the form of a new projector, laptop computer and associated software in the near future. Our present equipment is beginning to fail. We need this to continue to function as a successful club. Therefore, any assistance you can give us would be gratefully received.

Declaration

I hereby make application for assistance as set out above and certify that the information I have provided is accurate

Signed:

Position/Held:Chairman/Secretary

Date: 10th October 2016

Note: All applications from organisations MUST be accompanied by a copy of the latest audited accounts

This completed form, accounts and any supporting details should be submitted to the Fiona Walling, Democratic Services Officer, Scottish Borders Council, Council Headquarters, Newtown St Boswells, TD6 0SA. Telephone 01835 826504 email fwalling@scotborders.gov.uk

Galashiels Camera Club

Accounts for year to 22nd March 2016

Income and Expenditure

Income	2015/16	2014/15
Membership Subscriptions Tea/Raffle takings	£405.00	£490.00
Agri Competition:	£296.20	£297.40
Entry (£179) and raffle (£125) Agri float	£304.00 £50.00	£297.00
Culross outing Members contribution	£70.00	20.00
Total	£1,125.20	£1,084.40
Expenditure		
Langlee Affiliation/Room Hire	£170.00	£234.75
Judges/Speakers/Expenses	£176.50	£443.00
Catering/Wine	£80.86	£65.74
Supplies/Equipment (bulb)	£0.00	£125.47
Office Expenses	£136.15	£197.59
SPF Annual Subscription/Insurance	£122.07	£92.84
Club Outing – petrol/minibus hire	£111.38	£0.00
Auditor Fees	£25.00	£25.00
Total		
, otal	£821.96	£1,184.39
Surplus/Deficit	£303.24	£99.99
Funds held at start of period	1914.53	£2,014.52
Funds held at close of period	2217.77	£1,914.53

Accounts prepared by Steve Currie (Treasurer)

I have examined the books and records of Galashiels Camera Club and certify that the Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended has been prepared therefrom.

Galashiels Camera Club

Accounts for year to 28 February 2015

Income and Expenditure

Income	2014/15	2013/14
Membership Subscriptions Tea/Raffle takings Agri Competition: Sponsors Entries (Raffle£152/£188.00) Surplus of outing	£490.00 £297.40 £297.00 £0.00	£625.00 £341.80 £0.00 £349.00 £10.00
Total	£1,084.40	£1,325.80
Expenditure Langlee Affiliation/Room Hire Judges/Speakers/Expenses Catering/Wine Supplies/Equipment (bulb) Office Expenses SPF Annual Subscription/Insurance Club Outing – petrol/minibus hire Auditor Fees	£234.75 £443.00 £65.74 £125.47 £197.59 £92.84 £0.00 £25.00	£227.75 £440.00 £94.26 £140.67 £161.83 £0.00 £25.00
Total	£1,184.39	£1,089.51
Surplus/ Deficit Funds held at start of period Funds held at close of period	£95.99 2014.52 1914.53	£236.29 £1,778.23 £2,014.52

Accounts prepared by Alice Goodwin (Treasurer)

I have examined the books and records of Galashiels Camera Club and certify that the Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended has been prepared therefrom.

Tenn Lender - SPPA 16/3/15